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Canada’s Greatest Store.
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Yonge St 4
© 1% Yoxes-Smusr, Dec. 21, 1695
Store opens regularly at 8 a.m. and closes at 6 p.m-

‘Clearing Prices!

Daily (without Sunday) by the. year $3

Only four day$ to Inventory; Finding out how rich or
poor we are. Making up the record -of an gventful year.

Closing the book.

These are days when forgotten - things come - to light. |

Cleaning up odds and ends. Selling at a loss the things we

don’t want to carry into the New Year.

. Christmas wreckage.

Bits of stuffs. The littleness of big stocks. A perfect buyer’s

paradis€. :

Every store has a clearance sale after Christmas, but this
is something out of the ordinary, and these prices are very

special:

DRESSING GOWNS

Dressing Gowns, in
blue, garnet. and old - gold, with
silk tassel and girdle, regular

. Drice $6.50; on Saturday only...

Men’s Japanese

FUR CAPS.

Dhildren’s Grey Lamb Caps, light
close curl, satin 'lined; usual
price $2.50 each; for sale on Sat-
UTAAY 8L <o vvsoonsosamesdinseonns

SUSPENDERS
Suspenders, with
lain and em-
broidered, vegg andsome; regu-
lar ‘prices $1.60 to $2.50 each; on
Saturday OnlY cececcssecssnvecen

Men's - Satin
fancy -buckles,

FLANNELS

Che latest patterns fim Biderdown
Flannels, fine quality, snlub!g
for children’s cloaks and ladies
dreuh;gc jackets; usually sold
from to 65c a yard; on Sat-
Urday Only..ceaceeccececaseces

TABLE CLOTHS

Bleached Damask Table Cloths,
size 2 x 2% yards, all good pat-

terns, spots, conventional, sprigs,

and centres, borders all round;

regular price $2 and $2.50; clear-

ing on Saturday L) R 1.60

PR

BOOKS

A line of Novels by Marion Har-
land, also an assortment of boys
story books, all well bound in
cloth and gold; regular price from
45¢ to 75c; on sale Saturday at..

HANDKERCHIEFS

A ‘large assortment of Pure Silk
Handkerchiefs, cream and color-
ed, ladies’ and gentlemen’s; regu-
lar price 85¢ to 40c; on Saturday

AW ivses mmeraniasessenedess
Sazn/ % af

GLOVES.

Ladies’. Fine Cashmere Jersey
Gloves, in black only, very good
nality; regular price pair;
'or sale on Saturday At ccwnodon

HOSIERY.
Ladies’ Cashmere Hose, ribbed, in
black, extra heavy; regular
srlces 85¢ and B50c; on sale Sat-
8Y Bt socoosnoocsennonsnpcsiecns 25

B
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SILKS

Fancy Blouse Silk, 21 inches wide,
all pure silk, In bright, medium
and dark shades, a variety of de-
signs, usually sold at $1.25 to
$1.50 yard; on sale Saturday for.

e

DRESS GOODS

I'weed Suiting, 54-inoh wide, extra

quality, in grey and blue grey;

regular grlces 50c to 65c a yard;

on sale Saturday for......c... . .35

PR

JET YOKES

Black Jet Yokes, In sssorted pat-
‘terns, all new designs; regular
price $3.50 each; on sale Satur-

day 8t cescccsscoce 1.00

NUT SETS

Case, comprising
6 Nut Picks and
$2.25;

In Plush-lined
¢ Fruit Knives,
1 Cracker; regular price
on sale Saturday at.

TABLE BELLS

Bells, 4% Inches
silver ; regular
on sale Saturday

86 Table Cal
hifh, in nickel

price 85c each;

at ey gl

.19

HAIRCLOTH

in grey and white,
and usually sold
but on Saturday

20 inches wide,
genuine quality,
at 45c 4 yard,

only 1B

ssessn oo

| tight - and
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CALUMINUM ARTICLES

An assortment of Fancy Aluminum
Articles, such as Puff Boxes, Or-
ange Bowls, Pin Trays, Shoe
Horns, ete.; usually sold at 75¢

4 and $1 each; Saturday only.e....

LAVIES' JACKETS

Handsomeély made in brown and
.fawn beaver cloth, sizes 386 to 42,
d loose fitting, large
sleeves; regular price .50 and
. $9; for sale on Saturday at......

Children’'s _Gen_\ilne Polish  Calf
Button Boots (J. D. King make),
)fl:gh cgt,t wti:g;;o.w,heellli’, all l‘alzes

m 0 j; US sold at
$1.25; for sale on Sxturday-at..

M'sses’ Olilgrain TLeather = School
Boots, buttoned, soft and pliable,
an excellent wearer; usuaﬁyv sold
at $1.25; on sale Saturday at....

Boys’ Solid Leather School Boots,
whole foxed, Fair stitch, nalled
sole; regular price $1.50; Satur-

AY veesasccaces ssssevvesscnsed

‘OVERGAITERS

Hugh Cut Waterproof
Overgaiters, ﬁuaranteed first-class
quality; regular price 70c-a pair;
on Saturday ee.cecesecesecscscce

Ladies’

MUSIC CASES

225 Round Music Cases, having a
neat, fancy leather handle, also
detachable ends; regular price
B50c each; on Saturduy....... dob

ATOMIZERS

Amassortment of Atomizers, In cut
glass, and fancy decorated; regu-
lar prices 75¢c to $1.75 each; for
sale on Saturday at...eeccsesce.

RUGS

50 Japanese Art Rugs, size 27 x 60
inches, in pew Hastern  effects;
regular price $1.50 each; on Sat-
urday only .eeeecessecapeccsocsesn

UMBRELLA STANDS

80 Novelty Umbrella Stands, oak
and mahogany finish, 27 inches
high, with 8 fancy rings; special.

BOOK SHELVES

In Ash, antique finish, 86 inches
wide, 60 Inches high, movable
shelves and fancy bracket top,

for ceeeeee 4.90

e sspessssscem

WALL PAPER

1200 rolls American Wall Paper, for
balls, dining-rooms and bedrooms;
regular price 10c per roll; on Sat-
urday only ceecsccscccsscccassces

Borders to match; regular price 60c
per double roll, fOr. cocessoncs

\
DRAPERY MUSLIN

Japanese Gold Figured and ‘Art
Muslins, for drapery, in assorted
designs; special, per yard.......

4 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PRESS

SUNDRIES FROM BASEMENT

Imitation Oak Towel Rollers,
nicely finished; usually _sold for
10c aplece; Saturday Bt.cecccens

Hand-made Dishpans; usu-

10-Quart
10c each; Saturday at..

al price

China Plates, 6 inches wide, decor-
ated and gold lines; regular price

20¢ each; Saturday..ccecosececes .10

The time to come or send for things is when they’re adver-
tised. Mail orders must reach us Saturday morning to get
the advantage of the special prices.

Store opens regularly at 8 a.

m. and clo ses at 6 p.m

<T. EATON C=2...

190 YONGE-ST., TORONTO

A Runaway on Queen West.

‘A lively runaway caused consider-
able excitement on Queen-sirzet west
at about 6.30 o'clock last night.
horse attached to & light wagon, own-
ed by Lyman Bros. & Co., became
frightened at the corner of Euclid-
avenue and made 2 mad dash toward
thiwsubway, breaking away from the
rig and carrying only the shafts and
trcces. Many ineffectual
were made to stop the runaway, but
without success, until P. C. McLennan
brought it to & halt at the subway.

Recent Business Entanglements.

Cross Bros., general store keepers,
Drayton, have placed their affairs in
the hands of Assignee W.
bell.
which $2000 is book debts.

Lavery Bros., grocers,
street, have assigned to W. J. Brown.

Francis Donaldson and James Don-
a'dson, West Garafraxa, have assign-
ed to R. McKim,___ :

That Electric Fluid.

Some electric wires got crossed in |

the office of Warren Brosi. & Boomer, | aged 80 years, fell off a high board

Tront-street east. yesterday, causing a
brrst of flame to issue from the
G.N.W. call box. The blaze wWas ex-
tirguished before any damage had

been done beyond the melting of thel

call box. Had the mishap occurred

at night the consequence might have | ¢ cholera,

been much more serious.

One of the greatest blessings to parents
{s Mother Graves’ Worm Exterminator.

attempts

{ that

ARE THEY WINGHAM GIRLS ?

HMrs. Gilmore Smith of That Town Thinks
They are Her Daughters.
Creston, Ia., Dec. 26.—Harold Land,
‘director of the Ladies’ Military Band
{ of this city, has been arrested on 2
i charge of abduction. He represented
| himself .as a widower, and has had
i living with him two young women
| whom he introduced as his sisters,
{ Mabel and Helena.
!  Mayor Scurr yesterday received a
| Jjetter from Mrs. Gilmore Smith, of
Wingham, Ont., in which she asserts
the two women are daughters

lof hers, who disappeared from home

| over a year 2go,

i
A Camp- itg:i Land is an assumed name,
Liabilities $6900; assets $6100, of | Sumbes, and that he has a
| children living in Canada.

209 Borden- | of police at once investigated the mat-

and of which no
She charges
and

Duncan
wife and
The chief

! trace could be found.

his real name is

| ter, and the two young women con-

{
1

1t ' Dysentery Cordial. a medicine that

fessed that the statements In the
letter were true. Land was immediate-

|1y taken into custody.

An Octogenarian Dead.
Kingston, Dec. 26.—Fred W. Clark,

walk on Montreal-street last night and
was picked up dead. His skull had
‘Ibcen crushed in.

Cucumbers ani meions are °‘forbidden
fruit ’’ to many persons so constituted that
the least indulgence 1s followed by attacks
dysentery, griping, etec. These
are not aware that they can In-
their heart’s content if they have
J. D. Kellogg’'s
will

| persons
| dulge to
on hand a bottle of Dr.

effectually expels worms and gives bealth glve immediate relief and is a sure cure
ia & mazyello to ttle

US manner B

for all summer complaints.

ONE CENT MORNING PAPER.
: SUBSCRIPTIONS ¢ a4

00
25
00

20
00
45

Daily (without Sunday) by the month
Bnm{ly Idition, byd’t’he FOATr. ccneess
Sunday Edition by the month........
Daily (Sunday ineluded) by -the year 5
Daily (Sunday included) by the month

WHOLESALE NEWSDBALBRS @
F. W. Beebe, 391 Spadina-avenue.
George Messer, 707 ‘onge-street. .
Mrs. Moriarity, 1426 Queen-street wests
g'v%bn '““a‘a?a“"xﬂf‘ treet east.

. W. Duggan, ng-street ©
G. R. Ezuﬁ. 767 Queen-street east.

s

HAMILTON OFFICE 1

No. 18 Atcade, James-street north,
" H. . SAYERS, District Agent:

CLEVELAND'S INSPIRATION.

The hostile attitude of Grover Cleve-
fand and his supporters in the United
States displayed against Canada had
a great deal of its origin in .the agi-
tation carried on in'this country some
years ago over what was, euphemistical-
1y called “Commercigl Unjon.” At that
time a number -of delegations left:
Canada on missions to New York and
‘Washington and made representations
and produced figures which went to
show that Canada could easily ~be
roped into the American Republic by
encouraging the ‘idea of commercial
union. 'They were assured that politi-
cal union would speedily follow.
There is no doubt. that these repre-
sentations were made in the most bare-
faced manner by men  Wwho called.
themselves Canadians and are Cana-
dians ' to-day.  The representations
made. by the present owners and édi-
tors of The Mail were of this char-
acter:and Mr. Dana, as the letters will
show when they are, published, was
assured by these men that Canada
was almost ripe for annexation and it
only wanted a little encouragement
from the United States for the plum
to fall into their hands. As we have
said, the documents are in existence
to prove all this, and at a very early
day will be forthcoming. ‘When they
are produced there will be a sensation
in Canada, and men who are now pro-
fessing loyalty of the most outspoken
kind will be proved to have been trait-
ors. of the deepest dye. It was from
these men that Cleveland and Dana
got the assurance that a vigorous pol-
icy towards Canada, either in the way
of promoting commercial union oOr
boldly advocating annexation, would
end in the moving of the morthern
boundary from the 49th parallel to the
Antarctic Ocean.

AND JOURNALISTS.

The diplomats having brought the
Yenezuela affair into the public arena,
the press of the world is now engaged
in discussing its merits from every
point of view. The diplomats have
initiated the question and to them its
final decision will be left. but in the
meantime the caser will be decided by
rutlic opinion. The judgment of the
press is really of as much importance
in the controversy as is the opinion of
the diplomats to whom the question is
left, . The duty, that rests upon the
shoulders of journalists in the matter
is a most responsible ‘one. /= Inflam-
mable articles and exaggerated. state-
ments published in the press may g0
a lcng way towards obscuring the real
points at issue and bringing on trouble
when a careful presentation of the
cdase would secure its speedy settle-
ment. The English press seems to
have treated the Venezuela affair with
commendable seriousness and delibera-
tion. We do not think the Canadian
press has indulged in much extrava-
gant language. It certainly has treat-
ed the question with a great deal less
passion than has been displayed by
most of the papers on the other side
of the line. The despatch that appear-
ed in The New York Journal the other
day to the effect that active preparar
tions were going on in Toronto with
a view to an immediate war Wwas
highly censurable. If it was furnished
by a Camadian journalist it certainly
reflects no credit on the individual.
And it is to the disgrace of The Jour-
nal that it wired over here for a scare
refort. Many American journals are
cely too ready to publish such lies as
were contained in the dispatch. Itis lit-
tie short of a crime for any Capadian to
b2 e party pandering to such vicious
tastes. This is the first gross offence
perpetrated by a Canadian journalist
that we have noticed in this affair, and
we trust it will be the last, Ignorance
of what he was doing may be an ex-
cuse for the party who fabricated the
nonsense, but we do not think anyone
who attempts to imitate this sensa-
tional writer will fare well at the
hands of the public if he is caught in
the business.

INSPECTION OF TROLLEY AND ELEOTRIC
WIRES.

The public has recently had strong
evidence of the fact that the live trol-
ley wire is a source of great danger
to life and limb. The suddenness with
which it strikes its victim is one of
its most unpleasant characteristics. On
Christmas afternoon a horse going
along King-street west came in con-
tact with a guard wire which had
broken and formed a connection be-
tween the trolley wire and the ground.
The horse was killed in an instantand
the driver of the rig received a se-
vere shock, but fortunately his life
was saved. Electricity is a power as
to the workings of which we still are
more or less ignorant. A voltage that
is death to a horse appears, on this
occasion, as it has done on previous
occasions, to affect the human body
much less severely than it dces the
pbrute world. Not many weeks  ago
there was a' break in the trolley wire
itself near the corner of Church and
King-streets. An explosion like a min-
jature earthquake was the result. For-
tunately no horse or individual came
in contact with the wires and no dam-
age was the result, but a serious ca-
tastrophe was not a remote possibility
under the conditions. When so much
danger is shown to exist in the bare
wires from which the street car sys-
tem derives its power, it is quite evi-,
dent that some sort of inspectiong|
should be insisted upon which will en-
sure théir absolute safety. Not only
should the trolley wires themselves be
adequately imspected, but guard wires
and -all kinds of telephone and tele-
graph wires which are liable through
accident to come in contact with the
trolley wires should also be closely
looked after.

There is more or less suspicion that
some of the fires which have occurred
in Toronto are traceable to the electric
wires. It seems to us that a good
case is made out for bringing the

‘| the Council ought to
‘policy for improving

clently protected from dangerous wires
‘establish - some
the system of
stringing wires in this city.. ‘Many
streets are disfigured beyond redemp-
tion by unsightly poles. Half a dozen

companies have taken possession of
the streets for distributing their wires
throughout the e@ity. If the planting
of poles is a necessary evil it should
at least be minimized to the greatest
possible extent. If one pole can be
made to answer the purposes required
for three companies, they should cer-
tainly be made to use that pole in-
stead of planting three, and . the com-
panies concerned should pay the ex-
pense of a thorough system of inspec-
tion. :

DENISON’S DAY’S WORK.,

A Number of Criminals Disposed of and
Cases Heard.

Christmas was very- quiet in police
circles, the ' prisoners being nearly all
drunks, who were leniently dealt with
when they appeared before the ‘Police
Magistrate yesterday. .

Everton : Bogart, an overcoat thief,

was sent to the Central for six months.
A pickpocket named David ‘Welsh,
alias Frank Kelly, received a sentence
of three months in the Central.
Thomas Boylan and Ed. Judge were
both discharged from the Central on
Dec. 11. - Judge claims' that Boylan
robbed him of $9.80,and the case sta
till to-day. Boylan will also be tried
on a charge of stealing a bottle of
whisky from F. P. Brazill.
Giovani Catonl was charged with
having stabbed. hisi brother; Louis at
Christopher and Cenitre-streets. ~ He |
was remanded till- Jan. 8, pending the,
result of -the.injuries -he inflicted. i
Charles Nichols, the West End bar-
tender, who has several times appear-
ed to answer a charge of: stealing a
hog, was allowed to g0 on ed
sentence.
Addison Laur of the Junction, charg-
ed with being ‘eriminally intimate with
a girl under 14, named Matthews, was
admitted to bail bonds of $760, and re-
manded till Jan. 3. Laur, who is well-
known in the Junction, says he can
prove an alibi.
Fred. A. Kirby was remanded till
Monday on a charge of stealing $16.50
ge(;m Charles A. Wilson last Septem-
John Tennyson pleaded not guilty to
charge of maliciously injuring &
wagon and harness, the property of
the John Eaton Co. He was I
for a week.

a

A RARE TREAT.

Commencement of the Musical Festival of
the Canadian Soclety of Musicians.

Advancement of the divine art, inter-
change of ideas, the promotion.of the
interests of the profession and the cul-
tivation of a fraternal feeling amongst
its members—such in brief are the ob-
jects of the Canadian Society of Mu-
sicians, the eleventh annual conven-
tion of which was ropened with a re-
cital in the theatre of the Normal
School last night. ' When it is’ known
that membership in'the society is re-
stricted to professjonal musicians it
will be readily percelved that it was
an extremely critical audience that the
performers had to face. The program
was not lengthy, but it was an artis-
tic success from beginning to end.
Mr. Archibald G.-Alexander of -Ham-
ilton, pianist, a pubil of Leschetizky,
made a profound sensation by the bril-
lla&lcy of his pllaymg. He ;i)rove‘d him-
self a reful . r with /a good
touch and ettt ,emt!on. EHl;s'- num-
‘bers were “Htincelles,” by Moszkows-
ki, the ‘‘Canzonetta Togcana,” by his
maestro, ‘Leschetizky, and the Sonata
in F sharp minor, by Saint Saens. Mr.
Alexander has but recently arrived in
Canada from Vienna, Austria. It was
his initial appearance before a Toron-
to audience and it may safely be pro-
nounced an eminently successful one.
Miss Lillian Littléhales, cellist, is an
old favorite, though still young in
years. She has been in London, Eng.,
for some time back, attending the Col-
lege of Music, of which the Prince of
Wales is the president. There is a
marked improvement in her methods
and she has lost every trace of ner-
vousness that formerly, at times, char-
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e v [ ONEY MUST BE GOT

And There Mustn’t be Any De-
lay About It

TARIFF AND BOND BILLS REPORTED

And Passed by a Large Ma-
jority in the House.

—

For Two Years and a Half Funds Have
Been Running Behind, and Measures
Must be Taken to Stop the Trouble—A
Hope - Expressed for a General Tarif
Revision in 1897-98—But  Meantime
Money Must be Ralsed at Once.

Washington, Dec. 26.—In the House
of Representatives to-day, the full
pregram of the Committee of Ways
and Means, so far as it referred to an
early presentation of measures for re-
venue relief and for the issuance of
bonds in aid of the treasury, was car-
ried out by Mr. Dingley, chairman of
the committee, presenting both the
tariff and bond bills, as they have been
agreed upon by the majority of the
committee. The bills were accompani-
ed by the following report :

Your committee report that the
chronic deficiency of revenues for.the
past two years and a half has been
a most potent cause for the difficulties

nds that the treasury has encountered and

an impertant factor in the promotion
of that serious distrust which has
paralyzed business 'and dangerously
shaken confidence even in the financial
opcrations of the Government.

The serious fact which we are called
upon to confront is that in the two
and _a half years that have elapsed
sirce July 1, 1893, this Government has
had an insufficlency of revenue to
meet current expenses, amounting in
the aggregate to about $133,000,000.
Even in the first half of the present
fiscal year, the deficiency wil] reach
about $20,000,000, and about $3,000,000 in
this present month.. And up to the
present time there 1s no sufficient
ground for belief that a deficiency of
revenue will not continue during the
remainder of the fiscal year; and how
n}utch longer no one can safely pre-

ct.

Insufficiency of revenue has made it
necessary to use the redeemed legal
iender notes to pay current expendi-
tures, and thus to supply additional
means to draw gold from the greenback
redemption fund. In short, to create
“the endless chain,” of which the
Secretary of the Treasury complains
and which has made it necessary to
sell issue after- issue of bonds to Te-
plenish the reserve.

This will be clearly seen when it is
remembered that the Secretary of the
Treasury has issued and sold a little
over $162,000,000. of 5 per cent, ten-year.
and 4 per cent. 30-year bonds. from
which ‘he has realized about $182,000,-
000, and after redeeming $182,000,000
of United States legal tender notes
with the proceeds has been obliged
to immediately send out $133,000,000 of
these demand notes to meet current
expenditures, and thus has furnished
$133,000,000 of Govermental demand
notes to be again,and again
used to . draw gold from
the treasury. It is evident thai
so long as there is insufficient revenue
thig performance will go on, and bond
sale after bond sale will be required.
It is also. evident that if there had
been a sufficiency of revenue, these re-
deemed legal tender notes would not
have been paid out at once, and there
weuld have been so much the less Op-
pertunity to draw gold from the trea-
sury. Indeed. there is good reason to
believe that if in the first six months
of the distrust which inaugurated the
run on the redemption fund, the trea-
sury had been receiving more than
adequate to meet expenditures, so as
to temporarily hold the redeemed Gov-
ernment notes, the disposition to pre-
sent these notes for redemption would
have soon been overcome. That would
have undoubtedly been the case if the
redemption fund had been increased in
the spring of 1893 and mever allowed
to fall below the $100,000,000 min'mum,

Maintenance of the redemption fund
is not taken away by the fact that we
have $50,000,000 of cash in the Tres
sury in  addition to the $100,000,000

acterized her- playing. Last night she
produced a splendid tone with an al-
most perfect technique which made
her numbers very enjoyable. In the
«Sonate in G,” by Boccherine, she
grasped all the technical difficulties.
The same may be said of her render-
ing of Fischer’s “Czardas.”

Miss Mary H. Smart, vocaa instruc-
tress at the Moulton Ladies’ College,
sang the “Dove Sono,” from Mozart’s
“ILe Nozze di Figaro.” Her voice is
a dramatic ‘soprano, which she uses
with great skill. In addition to a voice
of great volume, perfectly under con-
trol, she is the possessor of that com-
manding presence on the platform so
necessary to those that would win the
appreciation-of the publie.

Mr. Rechab Tandy was too 11 to
appear and fill his numbers. The ac-
companists were Mrs. Fred. W. Lee
and Signor Dinelli, who creditably
performed their parts.

The convention proper will open at
10 o’clock this morning in the Nor-
mal School, with the election of offi-
cers, the presentation of reports and
en essay b yMr. A. T. Cringan on the
«Tonic Sol-fa Method.” The afternoon
session will open at 3 p.m. in McMas-
ter Hall, At it there will be a recital,
to be participated in by a number of
the leading musicians of Canada. At
night there will be a grand banquet
at Harry Webb’s.

Rush Sent Down.

Thomas Rush, a professional crook,
who was recently arrested in Toronto
and taken to Windsor to answer char-
ges of burglary, was convicted and
sentenced with two accompliges, Wm.
Cranham and Alexander McIntosh, to
one year in the Central Prison. It is
thought that the ‘Rush gang are re-
sponsible for a number of burglaries
that have occurred in Toronto the last
few months. ;

Car Works Will Start Up. 3

Terre Haute, Ind., Dec. 26.—The Ter-
re Haute Car Works Co. announce that
about the 1st of February, the works
will be started at nearly full capacity,
after practically two years’ idleness.

rt gold) required for the redemp-
g?n fEud.) and the 20 odd million re-
quired as a working balance. his
$50,000,000 represents $50,000,000 of re-
deemed
notes, for whose
rowed $50,000,00

ciency of revenue,

they . will come back again to draw
$50,000,000 more from the Treasury,
which we must supply by gelling $50,-
000,000 more of bonds.

The suggestion, therefore, that we
need no more revenue because we
heave a cash balance of $50,000,000 of
Government notes in the Treasury that
can be used to pay any deficiency for
the next six or 12 months is in effect
a proposition to issue more to
meet a deficiency which should be met
at once by providing more revenug:

In other words, those who oppose
raising more revenue in such a situa-
tion, in effect—whether they intend to
do so or not—favor borrowing in pre-
ference to paying as we g0 along.

Your committee believe that it is the
duty of the House of Representatives,
to which body the constitution com-
mits the inauguration of revenue bills,
to frame and pass a measure that will
yield mot far from $40,000,000, sufficient
to put an end to the deficiency—and
to do this without delay, too—leav-
ing to others whose co-operation is
required to finally place legislation on
the statute books to meet the responsi-
bility in their own way. And the
President’s specia) message, setting
forth so pointedly the seriousness of
the situation and the necessity for the
promptest action only emphasizes the
duty of the House.

In response to the urgent call of the
President, your committee have felt
impelled to act with all possible de-
spatch. Two facts ‘have led your com-
mittee to look to an increase of cus-
tom duties as the most appropriate
source of additional revenue. They are,
first, the fact that we are already
raising a disproportionate maount
from internal revenue, which has al-
ways been regarded as a war resort—
indeed, Jefferson took the ground that

The plant has been enlarged and 1000
men will be employed.

excise taxes should not be resorted to
by the Federal Government as. sources

hints
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help .you.
woman, or child but can be helped
by Pearline. '

Keep your eye on

Pearline “ads.”

" Even if you use it already, you'll find

here and there that will greatly
And there isn’t a man,

All these advertisements are

meant for the good of Pearline,
of course—to show you the best

easiest and cheapest way of

washing and cleaning, and to lead you to use it. But if they
do, they will have helped you far more than they will have
helped Pearline. You have more at stake. All the money
you could bring to Pearline, by using it, wouldn’t be a drop

in the bucket to the money you’d save by it.
Peddlers and some unscrupuious groce
or ‘“‘the same as Pearline.” IT'S FALSE—Pearline is never peddled,

. TS FALSE—P:
it Back ealmfim s &S

rs will tell you *“ this is as good as™

lace of Peatline, be
S PYLE, New York,

.214 YONGE ST

GUINANE BROS

GUINANE BROS

214 YONGE ST

Canada’.;; Largest Shoe Store.

v

214 YONGE STREET, Deec. 27, 1895.

SATURDATY
WWMW

SHOE |,
BARGAIN DAY

Q:

|Store Open To-morrow Night Until 10 0 clock.

BarGAIN Davs. :
This store never hesitates.

success.
There’s lots

LADIES’ DEPARTMENT—1st F1oor. :

CALF Lace Boots, slip soles, 6"5
reg. $1.25 sicvecsnceccecrs ow .
CALF Buttoned Boots, slip 7
soles, reg. $1.25 cecee.s .
DONGOLA Kid Buttoned )
Boots, patent tips, reg.$L.75 .85
WHITE Kid Slippers, high
85
1.0C
1.00
1.25

heels, Boston, reg. $1.25
GOAT Skating Boots, flan-
mnel lined, reg. $1.50 «.ccceece
DONGOLA Kid Buttoned
Boots, double extension
goles, reg. $1.756 ceeceeccecccs
KID Buttoned Boots, patent
tips, Teg. $2.50 ..ovececrcnoen
AMERICAN Kid Buttoned
Boots, extension soles, G.
welts, patent

rich & Co., Boston, reg.
$2.75 secovssecsscce oonscesscn
ANGOLA Buttoned Boots,
patent tips, creased vamps
(Boston), Goodyear welts,

souvscnse Vsssesseccsas

1.50
1.90

Boots, patent tips,

vear welts, Geo. . Slater
& Sons, Teg. $4 ceevecriiirans
AMERICAN Kid Buttoned
Boots, Scotch welts, razor
toes, Goodyear sewn (New
York), reg. $4 ceeecearqes.
ASTRACHAN Dongola But-
toned Boots, whi stitch~
ed, creased vamps, Hat-
ton & Co., London, Eng-
land, Goodyear welt, reg.

sesssessecassscssessesen Svscm

2.25

2,50

2.75

GENTS’ DEPARTMENT-aa Fioer.
GERMAN Felt Slippers, reg. 20

800 seseasns ssctssccnevescccscy
.15

BOSTON Caif Lace Boots,
1.00O

CRUP Lace Boots, double
soles, reg. $2.60 .coccvericacen
PATENT Leather Dress
hand-sewed, turn-

Determination sometimes means

SATURDAY we are determined to eclipse all previous

loss—but it 3150 means

of every line mentioned below:

~ORDOVAN Lace Boots, ex-
temsion soles, razor toes,
Yale or Chicago wing tips,
New York, reg $2.76 «.....
ORDOVAN Lace Boots, ex-
tepsion soles, razor toes,
Yale tips, Kempson & Ste-
ve New York, reg. $2.75
TRENCH Lemoine Calf Lace
Boots, razor toes, full Scotch
;vseg; Goodyear welts, reg.

1.60
1.75

2.50
2.50

Liemeseacscsseses ersssase

arvard Calf Blucher
8, Goodyear welts,
arvard Calf Lace
full. Scotch welts,
Goodyear welts, 3 00

wesseaseassvesensr e

MISSES’ DEPARTMENT—1s¢ Foor.

G{GRM.AN Felt Slippers, reg.

Ssesesssansssnss

A

DONGOLA Buttoned Boots,
patent tips, spring heels,
Teg. $1.60 seevscsecccocses
ANGOLA Buttoned Boots,
St. Louis square or opera 3
toes, patent tips, Goodrich-
& Co., Boston, reg. $2 . 1-00'
DONGOLA Lace Boots, flan-
nelette lined, double soles,

reg. $1.76 1.00
CHILDREN’S DEPARTMENT— 15t F1oor.

HAND-MADE Lace Boots, 6
0 10, Teg. 65C seeereisrinnee .40
DONGOLA Buttoned Boots,
St. Louls square and opera
toes, patent tips, 6 to 10,
Teg: $1.25 sesvesssacsccnnccrnse

OVERSHOES AND RUBBERS.

Direct Manufacturers’ Agents.

We lead the rubber trade of Canada.
Our prices this y are 650 per cent.
less than the trade list price.

25

.80

cuee

sssssvesssrsnsarae

.75

Overshoes,

hand-made, reg. $1.50 seeeom
Shoes,
soles, reg. $2.50 ceccrcrecsocnn 1.25

Im Sandal Rubbers,
15

waterproof

Sole Agents

for the SLATER SHOE—made by the
Famous GOODYEAR WELT.

GUINAN

E BROS

214 YONGE ST

of revenue in time of peace, and the
Democratic National Convention main-
tained the same dootrine in 1884 And
secondly,the fact that while by increas-
ing customs duties on imported arti-
cles which we can and ought to pro-
duce or make at home, for revenue
purposes, we can at the same time in-
cidentally encourage stricken indus-
tries and materially aid in turning
in our favor balance
of trade which has been so heavily
against us all through this calendar
year, and which has caused a de-
mand for gold for export, whickz our
Treasury has been called upon to
supply. For so long as the balance
of trade is against us on account of
excessive imports, we must export gold
or (what is the same thing) promise
to pay gold for the excess of imports
over the exponrts.

General Revision of Tariff Hoped for.
Your committee have not undertaken
a general revision of the tariff on pro-
tection lines, as a majority hope can
be done fn 1897-98, not only because
they know that such tariff legislation
would stand no chance of becoming
law, but also because general tariff
revision would require many months;
and the need is more revenue at
once.

In framing the bill submitted for
your consideration, it has been neces-
sery,if action was to be taken prompt-
1y, to resort to a considerable extent
to a horizontal rise of duties, for the
reason that it would have required
months to deal with each article sepa~
rately.

Wool the Principal Preduct Affected.

But while we have presented in the
brief measure reported a horizont
increase of 15 per cent. of existing
duties on all the schedules but two,
which is an addition of less than 8
per cent. to the average ad valorem,
giving about $15,000,000 revenue from
that source, yet more than $25,000,000
of the $40,000,000 which it is estimated
this bill would add to our annual re-
venue will come mainly from wool,
which is taken from the free list and
given a moderate duty, and from
manufactures of wool, which are given
a compensatory duty equivalent to the
duty on wool (which is always neces-
sary when a duty is placed on wool),
in order to give the wool grower the
benefit, and make it possible to manu-
facture woolens at home.

The bill reported by your committee
proposes to make the duty on import-
ed clothing wool 60 per cent. of the
duty imposed by the act of 1890, which
would give an equivalent of 6 6-10 of
a cent. per pound on unwashed Wool,
or about 40 per cent. ad valorem. This
reduction from the duty of the act of
1890 has been made as the restoration
of the full duty in that act might
seem to be too great a change from the
present law to those whose
tion it is necessary to secure
to have any legislation, and not
measure of what might be done When
all branches of the Government are in
harmony with the maljority of the
House on protection lines. The duty
cn manufactures of wool is increased
by a specific duty equivalent to the
duty on wool.

The_ duty on carpet wools is left at
the 32 per cent. ad valorem, where it
was placed in 1890. .

This is a purely revenue duty, as we
raise very Pew carpet wools.

Lumber Duty Pariially Restored.

Such lumber as was placed on the
free list by the Act of 1880, without the
slightest - justification. is restored to
the duitable list, but with a duty of
only 60 per cent. of ‘the duties provid-
ed by the Act of 1890, giving an equi-
valent of on ut 16 per cent. Such

rom the low rates of
ed only on the ground that

in order

co-opera- |

a ! less the authority is

the object of your committee has been
to frame a bill mainly on revenus

grounds, in the hope that it would

secure the approval of those in official
place whose co-operation is essential to.

legislation, and “'who may be supp

to feel that in such an exigency as.

row exists the public necessity must

centrol 5 & i
The Revenue iBill.

Belleving that such an increase of
revenue ag is proposed is essential as-
a first step in the restoration of con-
fidence and the restoration of the trea-
sury to a sound condition, and that
other legislation to be proposed-to this
end cannot be effective without ade-
3uate revenue to meet the expendi-

ures of the Government, your com-
mittee recommend the passage of the
accompanying bill : ‘“To temporarily
increase the revenue to meet the ex-
penses of the Government and provide
against a deflclency.”
| The Committee on Ways and Means,
! to which was referred so much of the
! President’s annual message and of the

report of the Secretary of the Treasury
as relates to the maintenance  of §
redemption fund, and the conditions of
| the treasury, report that the Secretary
of the Treasury now has the authority
'under the Resumption Act of 1876 to
! fssue and sell . ten-year 5 per cent.
\bonds and 30-year 4 per cent.. bonds
to maintain the fund for the redemp=
i tior of United States notes, and that
he has sold $100,000,000 of”the former
description of bonds and about $62-

000,000 of the latter description of

bends in the past twg years. As the

redemption fund h declined to al-
! mcst sixty millions, the Secretary re-
! ority to issue lower rate
time bonds, in lieu of the
ar}zld longer time bgn(t!s ’iln
| expectation that at a near date e
iwzﬁecbe required to sell additional
| honds to procure coin for thig end,

i T1. granting this, authority, however,

we have included in the pill & Ppro-

. vision that the proceeds of bonds sold

| under the Act of 1875, and under the

' pill which is prop:ed, shall be ex-
clugively for reaemption purposes, our
object being to secure such a separas
tion of the redemption fund from the
{cadinary cash in the treasury as will

i maintain and protect the reserve. We
'also provide that such bonds shall be
| offered for sale in such a manner as
to invite investment among the masses

‘of the people.

The second section of the Act report-
ed authorizes the issue of certificated
'of indebtedness of small denomina~
tions, payable in three years and bear-
ing 3 per cent. interest, not to exceed
$50,000,000 in ‘the agsregate, (o meet
| temporary deficiencies in the*treasury
i and to be used for no other purpose.
Tn our judgment the Secretary of the
| Treasury should always have such au=
thority @ this to meet temporeey s

are liable toy 2 f
ficlencies that civen thé secl'e;
| tary will indirectly use the proceeds O
' bonds sold under the Resumption proic
' for redemption purpcses to meet
! deficiency in the rev
| been doing in the past two yea

a half. -
| ™ Your ~committee, therefore, recom

mend the passage of the accompany=
ing bill: “To maintain and pro iy
the coin redemption fund, and tofa"n'
thorize the issue of certificates O o
debhtedness to meet 't'emporary e
fciencies of revenues.

The Bill Pacsed.

The debate on the revenue bill wn;
closed by Mr. Turner (D., Ga.) In 0
-position, tmdf b¥1 Mr. aI')scl)]lxl.iever
in support of the me 3

At b o’clock the question of the puﬂ'“
age of the bill was put and the lye .
anc¢. nays called. The vote resu
Yeas, 206; nays, 81.

; higher rate

S

Those

Extra Fine

CRENOBLE WALN

‘Which were due here Monday, D

~ ARRIVED To-DA

go0 late for Christmas. Now, we
ton of the finest walnuts of the s
jmported -at considerable expen

worth 20c 1b., which we shall sell

I6c Ls.
Miqhie & Co.

~ MISSIONARIES 10 CHl

' giow the Canadians Who are Ea
. the Work of Christianizing the H
& Pigtails are Progressing.
. Yesterday's mail from China
pan brought tidings from se
the foreign missionaries which
ported by Canada. Rev. Dr. 1
seoretary of Presbyterian Fore
sions, has heard from Dr. Man
embarked with a party for the

" district on Oct. 18. The misg

s Jast

b

have ‘a.rrlved safely at Tien-T4
will start for the interior.
% Central Southern -China, ad
e districts where sc much
nas occurred in recent Yyea

vices show that all is quiet the

ever. .
Reports from Western China
g0 good. Rev. Dr. Sutheriang
_tary of Foreign Missiong for t
odist Church; has received lett
Rev. Dr. V.”V. Hart, under
#MNov. 26, who reports himself
health and says he will 8
Rev. Mr. Hartwell for the
g‘h?:x King, whichs is on thg
e province of Szi Chuan.
province, which Is the most
in all China, and situated on
ders of Thibet, riots have
this autumn -and the mission.
have been destroyed. Matters
in a very unsettled condition,
Hart feels safe in venturing
province. ¥
~ From Japan Dr. Suth d
geceived encouraging fiding
Mr. Crunny reports that his
so bad that he must return
the spring and private advid
that the health of Rev. Dr.
_ 4s far from good, although the
own letters make ng allusior

A VALUABLE WORK

The “Sutherland Book” on File
Public Librarian,

“There is not another copy
. very valuable work on the
continent,” said Chief Libr

evening as he pointed
“Sutherland Book,” which od
place of honor in his private

“Very few of the libraries
Britain,” he continued, ‘h
able to secure a copy of it.
is in three volumes and wasg
ed to us by the Duke of 8
Only 100 impressions have be
off, 80 you can see that we ¥
fortunate in securing one.
is edited by Sir Willlan
X.C.B.,, LL.D, Lyon King

- for Scotland. e

The first volume contains
tory of the earls and dukes d
land and a table of the ge
the entire family. It is rep
choice engravings of view
estateB, castles, portraits e

The second volume 1is a
treasure house for biblioma)
autograph fiends. The corre
opens with a letter dated
1304, from King Edward th
England, to William, secon
Sutherland, thanking him fo
will. There are also letters
are attached -fat-similes of
tures of Mary Queen of Scc
Flizabeth of . England, Ki
IL, King Charles 1., King
King William III.. King
_Klnz George IL, the Duke o
ton, Sir Walter Scott and
notabilities of this and fo
erations. There are also fac
letters sent by King Edw
England, to Willlam the sel
in 1 éeorge 1. to John, th
Earlon January 17th, 1714
Fredetiek, Prince of Wales
llam.ﬂ&i sixteenth Earl o
26th, 1748, Besides, it conta
letters from Sir Walter Scot
beth Marchioness of 8St4
whese xgnlon; he seems to
teriained g very high regar
pesrs to have consulted h
mestic matters, acqucinted
his comings and goings an
ed to her many of his poem
c¢al perusal before “their
Her own létters show tha
poseessed of & discerning
affability and a large fund
“The letters of both contal

- ference to Tom Moore and
ers of that era.

In the third volume is a fd
@ charter granted by  Kii
the Lion, dated 28th April
(firming a grant of land in
others in Sutherland: al
charters by King Alexande
26 December, 1235; King D
ed 17th October, 1362,
1363.

Throughdut the work
the ancient arts of printl
:vilndlng and well worthy

on,

7  Girl Fined 1 Cent for Thr:
Maysville, Ky., Dec. 26.
Somersg of Robertson Cou
Simmons on the road y4
drawing a riding whip, st
til he cried for mercy.
have made remarks abo
acter. Her brother was
hind a tree to see that
haimed. To-day a ma
her one cent and exemp

If everybody only kne
tive Dr. Laviolette’'s Syr
tine is for the cure of co
chitis, they would never
remedy. It is by far the
ous of all known prepard

: Joined the Cathelle

Quebec, Dec. 26.—Geor;
teller of the Quebec by
Bank of Montreal, rece
to 23 months in jail,
Catholic Church, and la
ceremony of reception i
took place in the jail he
tool: first communion.

Porter came to Quebe
Ont. -His conversion to
church took place in {
the instructions of a p
ministered to him.

The incident is creatin
talk.

Dyspepsia or Indigestion
fhe want of action in the bil
vitality in the stomach to
tric julees, without which
go on ; also, being the pr

eadache. Parmelee’s Vege
en before going to bed, fo
fall to give relief, and efl
_l". W. Ashdown, Ashdown

Parmelee’s Pllls are taking]
ten other makes which I b

&




